
GROUP 20915 Award 23295 – Furniture, All Types (except Hospital Room and Patient Handling)(Statewide) 23295 Contractor Information

Company Business Name: 
D/B/A – Doing Business As (if applicable): ERG International

Address:
Company Website:
Federal Tax ID #:

NYS Vendor ID #:

Contract Administrator Name:
Title:

Address (if different from above):
Email:
Phone:

Toll Free Phone:

Contact Name:
Title:

Address:
Email:
Phone:

Toll Free Phone:
Business hours (Specify M-F, Sat, Sun):

Contact Name:
Title:

Address:
Email:
Phone:

Cell Phone: 800-446-1186

Invoicing Entity Company Name:
Federal Tax ID #:

NYS Vendor ID #:
Is payment made to the above Entity/Federal ID#?

Note: If yes, the invoicing entity NYS Vendor ID MUST be 
referenced on Purchase Orders

Company Business Name WBE MBE SDVOB SB FEIN NYS Vendor ID Take 
Orders

Deliver 
Product

Receive 
Payment Over-the-Counter Hours Street Address City Zip Code County Contact Name Telephone Number  Fax Number Email Address Restrictions Applicable to this Contractor Location

Roberts Office Interiors X X 16-1560364 1000029484 X X M-F 8am-5pm 144 Hanger Road Rome 13441 Nick Angelicola 315-525-9921 nick@roiofficeinteriors.com
Interior Solutions of WNY X 11-3774585 1100044729 X X M-F 8am-5pm 472 Franklin St Buffalo 14202 Jackie Flynn 716-332-0372 fjlynn@is‐wny.com
Caitlin Office Interiors & Design X 16-1579311 1000008406 X X M-F 8am-5pm 515 North Main St Newark 14513 Anne Wunder 315-331-0180 caitlin@eznet.net
DRB Business Interiors X X 26-4582111 1100034163 X X M-F 8am-5pm 153 Regent St Saratoga Springs 12866 Dan Bullis 518-306-5233 dbullis@drbbusinessinteriors.com
Cueva Contract Inc. dba Interior Innovations X X 47-3870041 1100152048 X X M-F 8am-5pm 1641 Genesee Street Syracuse 13210 Onondaga Laura Cueva 315-703-6970 laura.cueva@iicontractfurniture.com
Davies Office Refurbishing X 14-1566162 1000006837 X X M-F 8am-5pm 40 Loudonville Rd Albany 12204 Evelyn Davis 518-449-2040 evelyndavies@daviesoffice.com
MMR Enterprises dba Standard Commercial Interiors X 14-1755454 1000027798 X X M-F 8am-5pm 107 Champlain St Albany 12204 Megan Lanzetta 518-433-0029 megan@scifurniture.com
MidCity Office Equipment X 16-0972688 1000015120 X X M-F 8am-5pm 2495 Main St, Ste 240 Buffalo 14214 Kurt Amico 716-832-0138 kurt@midcityoffice.com
Intivity Inc. X 16-1478699 1000008256 X X M-F 8am-5pm 106 Despatch Dr East Rochester 14445 Deborah Morales 585-238-2876 dmorales@intivity.com
Intivity Inc. X 16-1478699 1000008256 X X M-F 8am-5pm 1 Interstate Ave Albany 12205 Fabricio Morales 518-273-9359 fmorales@intivity.com
EM&N Marketing X X 16-1608114 1100016792 X X M-F 8am-5pm 127 Main St Geneso 14454 Marcia Podhorecki 585-314-8482 marcia.podhorecki@ki.com
GLB Interiors dba Innerspace Office Interiors X 46-1489996 1100103893 X X M-F 8am-5pm 3901 Genesee St,, Ste 600 Buffalo 14225 Gina Bonitatibus 716-276-8981 gina@innerspaceoi.com
Sedgwick Business Interiors X 16-1530910 1000016189 X X M-F 8am-5pm 176 Anderson Ave Rochester 14607 Sara Rexford 585-461-5070 srexford@sedgwickbusiness.com
Hummels Office Equipment Company X 16-0960431 1000015083 X X M-F 8am-5pm 25 Canal St Mohawk 13407 Christopher Hayes 607-334-8222 chayes@hummelsop.com
Workplace Interiors X 47-3430292 1100143379 X X M-F 8am-5pm 400 Packetts Landing Fairport 14450 Scott MacCall 585-425-7420 smaccall@workplaceint.com
AT Equipment Sales X 26-2096001 1100027732 X X M-F 8am-5pm 180 Brook St, Ste B&D Scarsdale 10583 George Tischler 914-472-7222 george@atequipmentsales.com
Creative Office Concepts X 22-2753756 1100121047 X X M-F 8am-5pm PO Box 313 Manalapan, NJ 07726 Brad Kinsburg 908-276-9200 bradk@creativelibraryconcepts.com
Alianza Services X 33-1140326 1100044344 X X X M-F 8am-5pm 74 North Broadway Nyack 10960 Dawn Cannon 845-675-7337 dcannon@alianzacorp.com
Concepts Office Furnishings X X X 13-2747664 1100012037 X X X M-F 8am-5pm 280 North Midland Ave, Bldg J Saddle Brook, NJ 07662 Zaida Soto 201-727-9110 adesoto@conceptsoffice.com
Waldners Business Environments X X 11-1554704 1000023854 X X X M-F 8am-5pm 215 Lexington Ave New York 10016 Susan Kennedy 212-696-7500 skennedy@waldners.com
Syracuse Business Center X X 16-1468448 1100144833 X X M-F 8am-5pm 750 W Genesee St Syracuse 13204 Larry Javis 315-422-1076 ljavis@syracusebusiness.com
Millington Lockwood X 16-0529380 1000007442 X X M-F 8am-5pm 3901 Genesee St, #400 Buffalo 14225 Mike Bonitatibus 716-633-5600 mike@millingtonlockwood.com
Accent Commercial Furniture X 14-1620511 1000006902 X X M-F 8am-5pm 3 Interstate Ave #2 Colonie 12205 Christina Lenseth 518-482-4000 christinal@accentny.com
Buffalo Office Interiors X 16-1169014 1000015490 X X M-F 8am-5pm 1418 Niagara St Buffalo 14213 Michael Cuviello 716-883-8222 mcuviello@boisite.com
Just The Right Stuff X 16-1407121 1000029148 X X M-F 8am-5pm 103 Twin Oaks Dr Syracuse 13204 Shareen Stewart 315-433-1309 sstewart@justtherightstuff.com
Metropolitan Contract Furniture of New York X 46-1504646 1100078726 X X M-F 8am-5pm 1858 Pleasantville Rd, #162 Briarcliff Manor 10510 Karyl Julien 917-478-9933 karyl@metropolitancontract.com
Office Resources X 36-4307675 1100084733 X X M-F 8am-5pm 1501 Broadway New York 10036 Christa Adymy 917-648-8628 christaadymy@ori.com
WB Wood NY X 20-2218703 1000008585 X X M-F 8am-5pm 225 Park Aves #2 New York 10011 Daniel Davitt Jr 212-206-9500 dan.davitt@wbwood.com

Group 20915 Award 23295 - Furniture, All Types (except Hospital Room and Patient Handling)(Statewide)
ATTACHMENT 12 – CONTRACTOR and RESELLER/DISTRIBUTOR INFORMATION

(for ordering and contract administration purposes)

lisaf@erginternational.com

Contractor/Company Information

Contact for Contract Administration issues

Ergonom Corporation

361 N Bernoulli Circle, Oxnard, CA 93030

95-3669370
1000009824

www.erginternational.com

Lisa Francisco
Contracts Manager

800-446-1186 x114

Customer Service
Customer Service
361 N Bernoulli Circle, Oxnard, CA 93030
sales@erginternational.com

Contact for Contract Sales/Billing (if different from above)

800-446-1186
800-446-1186

800-446-1186

Enter the information requested below for each Reseller/Distributor that will provide Product to Authorized Users. In Columns B through E, indicate if the location is a NYS certified Minority- or Women-
Owned Business Enterprise, Service-Disabled Veteran Owned Business Division, or a Small Business* (self-identified). In Columns H through J, indicate if the Reseller/Distributor is authorized to take 
orders, deliver Product, and/or receive payment. If a Reseller/Distributor is allowed to accept payment, they MUST have a NYS Vendor ID.
*A "Small Business" means a business which: (a) is resident in New York State; (b) is independently owned and operated; (c) is not dominant in its field; and, (d) employs one hundred or fewer persons

M-F 8am to 5pm
Contact for Emergencies

Lisa Francisco
Contracts Manager
361 N Bernoulli Circle, Oxnard, CA 93030
lisaf@erginternational.com

Invoicing (Entity information that will appear on invoices, for orders placed directly with the Contractor, if different from 
Contractor/Company information above)
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GROUP 20915 Award 23295 – Furniture, All Types (except Hospital Room and Patient Handling)(Statewide) 23295 Contractor Information

Company Business Name WBE MBE SDVOB SB FEIN NYS Vendor ID Take 
Orders

Deliver 
Product

Receive 
Payment Over-the-Counter Hours Street Address City Zip Code County Contact Name Telephone Number  Fax Number Email Address Restrictions Applicable to this Contractor Location

Creative Office Pavilion X 04-3147560 1100112818 X X M-F 8am-5pm 189 Madison Ave New York 10173 Patrick Hayes 646-590-1700 p.hayes@creativeoffices.com
Telcar Certified X 20-1319657 1100009876 X X M-F 8am-5pm 4310 25 Andrea Rd Holbrook 11741 Diana Frerking 631-563-9195 diana@thetelcargroup.com
Genesee Office Interiors X 16-1335890 1100038101 X X M-F 8am-5pm 565 Blossom Rd #H Rochester 14610 Customer Services 585-224-8280 customerservices@geneseeoffice.com
LLV Office Concepts X 27-0327635 1100052899 X X M-F 8am-5pm 29 Church St Saratoga Springs 12866 Tom Tambasco 518-587-0104 tomt@llvoc.com
Superior Business Products X 14-1659094 1000014097 X X M-F 8am-5pm 2696 Hamburg St Schenectady 12303 Sales Dept 518-356-2480 sales@superiorbponline.com
Grassroots Contract Interiors X 45-2396499 1100056068 X X M-F 8am-5pm 737 Main St #175 Buffalo 14203 Sales Dept 716-247-5256 sales@grassrootsci.com
Arenson Office Furnishings X 13-3176355 1000012985 X X M-F 8am-5pm 1115 Broadway New York 10010 Sales Dept 212-633-2400 sales@aof.com
Concordance Healthcare Solutions X 38-3986849 1100181206 X X M-F 8am-5pm 200 Seaview Dr Secuaucus, NJ 07094 Customer Care 800-500-8882 sales@concordancehealth.com
Empire Office X 13-1945763 1100013749 X X M-F 8am-5pm 105 Madison Ave New York 10016 Stacy Worthington 212-607-5500 stacyw@empireoffice.com
Staples Contract & Commercial X 04-3390816 1000005286 X X X M-F 8am-5pm 224-232 West 30th St, 5th Fl, Ste 501 New York 10001 Cristina Ainsile 516-282-6426 cristina.ainslie@staples.com
K & R Designs Enterprises 26-4806864 1100010832 X X M-F 8am-5pm PO Bos 126 Setauket 11733 Kevin Clark 631-689-0664 kclark192@aol.com
The Prentice Group dba Prentice Office Environments X 46-4007932 1100111873 X X X M-F 8am-5pm 472 Franklin St Buffalo 14202 Jackie Flynn 716-884-8452 jlf@prentice.us
WB Mason X 04-2455641 1000011030 X X X M-F 8am-5pm 29 Mill St Albany 12204 Mike Meehan 888-926-2766 mike.meehan@wbmason.com
Hertz Furniture System X 22-3795977 1000008875 X X M-F 8am-5pm 170 Williams Dr Ramsey, NJ 07446 Sales Dept 800-526-4677 sales@hertzfurniture.com
Indoff X 43-0964848 1000031793 X X X M-F 8am-5pm PO Box 842808 Kansas City, MO 64184 Amy Lefevre 315-316-0136 amy.lefevre@indoff.com
Behar Office Interiors 20-0375182 1100136908 X X M-F 8am-5pm 148 W 37th St New York 10018 Jodi Maurer 212-847-7422 jmaurer@benharoffice.com
Margen Designs X X X 20-0371982 1100056864 X X X M-F 8am-5pm 2371 Jackson Ave Seaford 11783 Maria Podesta 516-315-9792 maria@margendesigns.com
VRD Contracting X X 11-3241167 1100058559 X X X M-F 8am-5pm 25 Andrea Rd Holbrook 11741 Diana Frerking 631-956-7000 diana@vrdcontracting.com
Eaton Office Supply X X 16-0417340 1000007435 X X X M-F 8am-5pm 180 John Glenn Dr Amherst 14228 Bruce Eaton 716-691-6100 bceaton@eatonofficesupply.com
Hudson Valley Office Furniture X X 14-1673799 1000014124 X X M-F 8am-5pm 375 Main St Poughkeepsie 12601 John Chickery john@thewowguys.com
Syracuse Office Environments X 15-0510033 1000007334 X X X M-F 8am-5pm 375 Erie Blvd W Syracuse 13202 Rich Conway rconway@soesyr.com
Design Space Studios X X 83-1065378 1100226956 X X X M-F 8am-5pm 7 Gilhall Circle Fairport 14450 Brenna Thering 585-673-8027 accounting@designspacestudios.com
Parlor City Furniture X 85-2847822 1100257323 X X M-F 8am-5pm 4301 Vestal Rd Vestal 13850 Willai Brennan 607-366-0707 office@parlorcityfurniture.com
Tech Valley Office Interiors X 20-5132568 1100003722 X X X M-F 8am-5pm 50 Mohawk Street Cohoes 12047 Rod Dion (518) 326-0187 rdion@techvalleyofficeinteriors.com
Workplace Interiors Buffalo 92-1309629 1100288312 X X X M-F 8am-5pm 815 Hillside Ave Rochester 14618 Monroe Alan Jackson 716-393-7455 na ajackson@wpibuffalo.com
Right Price Companies Inc  X X X 20-1275007 1100017204 X X X M-F 8am-5pm 4726 South Salina Street Syracuse 13205  Onondaga Darin Price 315-701-2380 na pprice@rightpricecompanies.com
AC DESK COMPANY  11-2927139 1100108025 X X X 7:30am-4:00pm 249 ELM PLACE MINEOLA 11501 NASSAU DANIEL CHAITE 516-741-7979 DCHAITE@AC‐DESK.COM
AFD Contract Furniture Inc 13-3032681 1000026390 X X M-F 9:00-5:00 810 7th Avenue New York 10019 New York Jon Elins 212-721-7100 na jelins@afd‐inc.com
AlianzaDuffy, LLC 88-1907911 1100296727 X X X M-F 8:30 -5:00 74 North Broadway 2nd Floor South Nyack 10960 Rockland Dawn Cannon 845-675-7337 x 1104 na dcannon@alianzaduffy.com
AR. Kropp LLC DBA A.R. Kropp Co. & Sons X 11-3557719 1100119502 M-F 9am-5pm 1515-B Fifth Industrial Court Bay Shore 11706 Suffolk Tim Kropp 631-549-9240 631-423-3661 timothykropp@arkshelving.com
Bell Yorktown, Inc, DBA Bell Office Furniture 13-2601292 1100043076 M-F 9am-5pm 333 Adams Street Bedford Hills 10507 Westchester Jeremy Mills (914)-242-7474 na Jeremy.mills@bellofficefurniture.com
BIL Office Furniture Inc 11-2605823 1100211018 X X X M-F 8am-5pm 61-65 Metropolitan Avenue Middle Village 11379 Queens Stan Potash 718-417-0500 na stanley@bilofficefurniture.com
Business Environments LLC X X 20-3159991 1100025810 X X X M-F 8am-5pm 7 Entin Road Parssipany 07054 Morris Nick Gardner 973-828-0541 na ngardner@Befurniture.com
Business Furniture Inc 22-1453912 1100011925 X M-F 8am-5pm 133 Rahway Avenue Elizabeth 07202 Union Ellen Hains 646-825-6265 na ehains@bfifurniture.com
Chase Office Supplies LTD 13-1972419 1100022222 X X X M-F 8am-5pm 63 Flushing Ave Brooklyn 11205 Kings Daniel Chayes 718-852-9406 na dan@chaseoffice.net
CMF Business Supplies Inc. 22-2332815 1100295260 M-F 8:30am-5pm 3622 Kennedy Blvd. South Plainfield 07080 Middlesex Robert Torregrossa 908-753-0800 na robertt@cmf.net
Commercial Furniture Interiors, Inc. X 22-3346304 1100070303 X X X M-F 9am-5pm 264 West 40th St. New York 10018 New York Stephen Blau 646-849-6103 908-654-8436 sblau@cfioffice.com
Complete Office Products 11-2975952 1100007955 M-F 9:00-5:00 793 McDonald Avenue Brooklyn 11218 Kings Isaac Tabak  (718) 436-8220 x 203 na isaac@completefurniture.com
Court Street Office Supply Inc. 11-2602580 1000005730 X X X M-F 8am-5pm 139 11St Street Brooklyn 11215 Kings Brian Glickman 718-499-3015 na brian@courtofficefurniture.com
Dancker LLC 26-4688983 1100313512 M-F 8:30am-5pm 291 Evans Way Somerville 08876 Somerset Valerie Santanasto 917-817-6567 na vsantanasto@dancker.com
Evensonbest LLC 13-3917122 1000006496 X X X M-F 9am-5pm 55 Fifth Avenue New York 10003 New York Anna Palao 212-549-8000 212-549-8212 info@evensonbest.com
Feigus Inc d/b/a Feigus Office Furniture 22-3495204 1100302669 X X X M-F 9am-5pm 2604 Atlantiv Avenue, Suite 100 Wall 07719 Monmouth Brad Feigus 732-780-6665 x14 na brad@feigus.com
Furniture Pro Corp X 20-4425487 1100044884 X X X M-F 9am-5pm 355 Spook Rock Road Suffern 10901 Rockland David Ginsberg 845-362-2061 845-503-2301 David@FurniturePro.Net
Henricksen & Company Inc 36-2649935 1100113335 M-F 8am-6pm 1040 Avenue of the Americas 22nd floor New York 10018 New York Keith Cooper 646-829-2147 na k.cooper@henricksen.com
Health & Education Equipment Corp 11-3113455 1000005865 X X X M-F 9:00-5:00 1371-5 Church Street Bohemia 11716 Suffolk Steve Myers 615-563-6500 na Steve@hneequipment.com
Image Office Environments LLC X 20-3069688 1100131590 X X X M-F 9am-5pm 1154 Route 22 West Mountainside 07092 Union Patricia Patricco 908-301-0074 908-301-0076 tpatricco@image‐office.com
The Inside Source Northeast, Inc 83-3016154 1100234121 M-F 9am-5:30pm 9 East 38th Street, 10th Floor New York 10016 New York Nick Peysak 347-486-5924 na npeysak@insidesource.com
Island Office Interior Inc. X 82-5111890 1100256132 X X X M-F 8am-8pm 51 Rushmore Street Westbury 11590 Nassua Saimir Collaku 917-227-3853 na Saimir@islandofficeinterior.com
JC Office Consultants LLC X 27-1355-225 1100172249 X X X M-F 8am-6pm 242 Union Avenue Somerville  08876 Somerset Jackie Orlando 908-842-2150 na jackie@jcofficeconsultants.com
Johnson Business Products 22-1966288 1100236192 M-F 9am-5pm 301 Greenwood Avenue Midland Park 07432 Bergen Steven Gerszberg 201-422-6600 x 3304 na sgerszberg@johnson‐usa.com
K Offices 81-1237615 1100248284 X X X M-F 9:00-5:00 PM 4 Ivy Lane Manalapan 07726 Monmouth Rob Kessler 212-382-2621 na rob@koffices.com
Lane Office Furniture Inc. 13-3680228 1000006437 X X X M-F 8am-5pm 256 West 38th St 5th Floor New York 10018 New York Rick Karim 212-233-4100 na rick@laneoffice.com
Legacy Office Solutions LLC 46-0818763 1100136795 X X X M - F 9-5 754 Jamaica Avenue Brooklyn 11208 Kings Robert Peck 718-235-2200 718-235-190na robertp@legacywps.com
Lewis Alan Office Furniture Inc. 13-2933127 1100041158 M-F 9:00-5:00 25 West 31st Street, 9th Floor New York 10001  New York John Stevenson (212) 279-8200 na jstevenson@lewisstevenson.com
McHugh Furnishings LLC 46-4089173 1100161588 Mon – Fri 8am – 5pm 50 Charles Lindbergh Blvd., Suite 320 Uniondale 11553 New York Joan Jesberger 516-222-2200 na jjesberger@mchif.com 
Nickerson NY, LLC 06-0905538 1000005344 X X X M-F 8am-4pm 11 Moffitt Blvd Bay Shore 11706 Suffolk Beth Poskus 631-666-0200 na bposkus@nickersoncorp.com
Nu-Tech Furnishings Inc 26-1786514 1100134633 X M-F 8am-4:30pm 95A Hoffman Lane Islandia 11749 Suffolk Adam D’Onofrio 631-923-0300 na adam@nu‐techonline.com
Office Equipment Co. of Staten Island Inc x 13-3321884 1100037584 X X X M - F 9-5 2366 Forest Ave Staten Island 10303 Richmond Melissa Jones 718-287-3605 na mjones@oecny.com
Office Furniture Direct Inc. 11-3620000 1100076479 X X X M - F 9-5 1240 Route 110 Farmingdale Farmingdale 11735 Nassau Kamron Monasebian (212) 252-8882 na kamron@ofdonline.com
Office Furniture Warehouse Inc. x 11-2729767 1100017457 X X X M-F 9:00-5:00 3108 Expressway Dr. S Islandia 11749 Suffolk Steve Biamonte 631 582 5388 na sbiamonte@ofw.com
Officeworks New York Inc. 81-4190926 1100210074 X X X M-F 8:30am-5pm 155 FifthAve Suite 200 New York 10010 New York (646) 271-7077 // (401) 742na
Officeworks New York Inc. 81-4190926 1100210074 M-F 8:30am-5pm 45 Market Street, Suite 100 Morristown 07960 Morris Lisa Wilder 212-710-5000 na lwilder@officeworksinc.com
OfficeworX 20-5249809 1100022462 X X X M-F 9:00-5:00 687 Old Willets Path,  NY Hauppauge 11788 Suffolk Michael Falzetti 631-470-4277 na Mfalzetti@theofficeworx.com
Phillips Consulting Firm Inc 81-4944125 1100314591 M - F 9-5 807 Castleton Avenue Staten Island 10310 Richmond Michelle Mulligan 718-442-4612 na pcf.newyork@gmail
SDVOSB Materials Technology & Supply X X 82-2895228 1100196751 X X X M-F 9am-5pm 134 Grattan Street, Suite 3L Brooklyn 11237 Kings Harrison Kendall 917 216-9400 na harrison.kendall@SDVOSBmaterials.com
Tri State Office Interiors X 47-1993531 1100216210 X X X M-F 9am-5pm 19 West 21st Street New York 10010 New York Lane Gold 646-935-3555 na laneg@tristateoi.com
Turf Office LLC X 81-3412904 1100240673 M-F 9:00-5:00 1088 Bedford Ave. Brooklyn 11216 Kings County Abe Fischer 718-408-8136 na Sales@turfoffice.com
urban denCITY, LLC x 46-4441430 1100320304 X X M - F 9-5 3019 Hone Avenue Bronx 10469 Bronx Gary Steele 917-545-4205 na gary@urbandencityny.com
WB Mason Co Inc. 04-2455641 1000011030 X X X M-F 8am-6pm 1160 Commerce Avenue Bronx 10642 Bronx Andrew Hagen 718-360-6557 na andrew.hagen@wbmason.com
WB Mason Co Inc. 04-2455641 1000011030 X X X M-F 8am-6pm 90 Nicon Court Hauppauge 11788 Suffolk Mike Meehan 631-766-9797 na mike.meehan@wbmason.com
WB Mason Co Inc. 04-2455641 1000011030 X X X M-F 8am-6pm 53 West 23rd Street 10th Floor New York 10010 New York David Wawrzonek 508.649.8119 na David.Wawrzonek@WBMason.com
The Workplace Group 11-3373768 1000051806 X X X M-F 9:00-4:00 4B Aerial Way Syosset 11791 Nassau Art Desin Arthur Desin na adesin@theworkplacegroup.com
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